GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1689
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012

ADIVASI SHIKSHA RRIN YOJANA
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details Adivasi Shiksha Rrin Yojana;

(b) the number of students benefited therefrom, State-wise including Bihar;

(c) the funds sanctioned and utilized by the State Governments under the said Yojana;

(d) whether assistance is being provided to students in finding jobs after completion of studies under the said Yojana;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): National Scheduled Tribes Finance and Development Corporation (NSTFDC), a Public Sector Enterprise has launched Adivasi

Shiksha Rrin Yojana (ASRY) during November, 2011. The details of the scheme are at Annex.

(b)&(c): The State Channelising Agencies (SCAs) of NSTFDC including Bihar have been provided with the details of the scheme with

a request to forward proposals. No proposal has been received so far.

(d)to(f): In order to encourage self employment, provision has been made in ASRY for extending concessional financial assistance

after completion of studies for undertaking income generating activities.
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